
0.2, 0.3, 0.5, 0.6, 1, 2, 3 mOhm
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 BVE
Bauform / size : 5930

ISA-WELD® - SMD Präzisionswiderstände / SMD precision resistors

MErkMALE / fEAturES

• 10 W Dauerleistung* 
10 W permanent power*

• Dauerströme bis 220 A (0,2 mOhm)
Continuous current load up to 220 A (0.2 mOhm)

• Massive Kupferanschlüsse
Heavy copper connectors

• Sehr gute Langzeitstabilität
Excellent long-term stability 

• Ideal geeignet für die Montage auf DBC Keramik /
IMS Substrat
Ideally suited for mounting on DCB / IMS substrate

• Geeignet für Löttemperaturen bis 350 °C / 30 sek
Max. solder temperature up to 350 °C / 30 sec

• AEC-Q200 qualifiziert
AEC-Q200 qualification

APPLIkAtIonEn / APPLIcAtIon

• Messwiderstand für Leistungshybride
Current sensor for power hybrid applications

• Für Schweißmontage an Stromschienen
For welding on bus bars

• Hochstromanwendungen in der Automobiltechnik
High current applications for the automotive market

• Frequenzumrichter
Frequency converters

• Leistungsmodule
Power modules

tEchnISchE DAtEn / tEchnIcAL DAtA
Widerstandswerte Resistance values 
Toleranz Tolerance 1 %,  5 %
Temperaturkoeffizient* Temperature coefficient * ab/from 50 ppm/K (20 °C - 60 °C)* 
Temperaturbereich Applicable temperature range -55 °C bis/to +170 °C
Belastbarkeit Load capacity bis/up to 10 W *
Innerer Wärmewiderstand (Rthi) Internal heat resistance (Rthi) ab/from 3 K/W *
Induktivität Inductance < 3 nH
Stabilität (Nennlast) Abweichung TK= Kontaktstellentemperatur
Stability (Nominal load) deviation  TK= Terminal temperature

< 0.5 % nach/after 2000 h (TK = 100 °C)
< 1.0 % nach/after 2000 h (TK = 130 °C)

Bauform / Size 5930

* siehe Tabelle Seite 3 / see table on page 3

* 

* D1, D2, B: siehe Tabelle Seite 3 / See table on page 3

* 

* 

Alle Maße [mm] / All dimensions [mm]
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Temperatur [°C] / Temperature [°C]

 BVE
Bauform / size : 5930

temperaturabhängigkeit des elektrischen Widerstandes von  
MAnGAnIn®-Widerständen /
temperature dependence of the electrical resistance of  
MAnGAnIn®-resistors

Lastminderungskurve /
Power derating curve 

typische Langzeitstabilität von MAnGAnIn®-Widerständen bei 140 °c /
typical long term stability of MAnGAnIn®-resistors at 140 °c

tk, Lastminderung und Langzeitstabilität / tcr, power derating and long term stability

Stabilität / Stability 0.5 %
 
Stabilität / Stability 1.0 %

Typische Temperaturabhängigkeit eines BVE Widerstandes /
Typical temperature dependence of the electrical resistance of 
type BVE

Grenzkurve /
Limiting curve

P / PNOM

Kontaktstellentemperatur TK 
[°C] / Terminal temperature TK  

[°C]

Widerstandsänderung [%] /
Resistance change [%]

Auslagerungszeit [h] / Time [h]



<75

3.524 33.5350.40.313BVE-A-R003

4164.850.42BVE-I-R002 22222222 0.442

6<5084.90.840.911BVE-A-R001

BVE-A-R0005 754.41.421.630.5
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 BVE
Bauform / size : 5930

GuRTINFORMATIONEN /
TAPE & REEL INFORMATION
Norm / Specification DIN EN 60286-3
Gurtbreite / Tape width 24 mm
Anzahl Bauteile / Parts per reel 2000 Stk. / pcs.

Lötprofil Vorschlag / Recommended solder profile
Reflow-, IR-löten / Reflow-, IR-soldering
Temperatur /
Temperature [°C]

260 255 217

Zeit / Time [s] Peak 40 90

Vorschlag für Leiterplatten Layout (Reflowlöten) /
Proposal for pcb-layout (Reflow-soldering)

Gewährleistung
Alle Angaben über Eignung, Verarbeitung und Anwendung unserer Produkte, technische Beratung und sonstige Angaben erfolgen nach bestem 
Wissen, befreien den Käufer jedoch nicht von eigenen Prüfungen und Versuchen.

Warranty
All information regarding the suitability, workability and applicability of our products, all technical advice and other information are provided to the 
best of our knowledge and belief, but shall not discharge the buyer from his own examinations and tests.

BESTELLBEZEICHNuNG / ORDERING CODE 

BVE-M-R0005-1.0
Typ /
Type

Material Widerstandswert /
Resistance value

Toleranz /
Tolerance

BVE MANGANIN® 0.5 mOhm 1.0 %

Typ /
Type

Wert [mΩ] /
Value [mΩ]

Dicke (D1) [mm] /
Thickness (D1) [mm]

Dicke (D2) [mm] /
Thickness (D2) [mm]

Breite (B) [mm] /
Width (B) [mm]

Rthi [K/W] /
Rthi [K/W]

TK [ppm/K] /
TC [ppm/K]

P [W] /
P [W]

BVE-M-R0002 0.2 1.42 1.42 5 3 <100 10

BVE-M-R0003 0.3 0.94 0.84 5 4.5 <100 7

BVE-M-R0005 0.5 0.56 0.56 5

222

<50

Abkürzung Typ / Abbrevation type  A=Aluchrom, M=MANGANIN®, I=ISAOHM®

Abmessungen [mm] / Dimensions [mm]

RoHS 2011/65/Eu konform.
Ausführliche Informationen erhalten Sie auf unserer Homepage: 
www.isabellenhuette.de
RoHS 2011/65/Eu compliance.
For more information please visit our website: 
www.isabellenhuette.de

<50

<758 6
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 BVE
Bauform / size : 5930

Grenzkurve für maximale Pulsenergie bzw. Pulsleistung für Dauerbetrieb /
Maximum pulse energy respectively pulse power for permanent operation

Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG
Eibacher Weg 3-5 - D-35683 Dillenburg - Telefon / Phone +49 (0) 27 71 9 34 - 0 - Fax: +49 (0) 27 71 2 30 30
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Pulse width [s]

BVE-M-R0002
BVE-I-R002

Specification 
Parameters test conditions Specified values
Temperature Cycling 2000 cycles (-55 °C to +150 °C) ±0.5 %

Low Temperature Storage and Operation -65 °C for 24 h ±0.1 %

Resistance to Soldering Heat 260 °C for 10 sec / 8h steam aging n.a.

Moisture Resistance MIL-STD-202 method 106 ±0.1 %

Mechanical Shock 100 g, 6 ms half sine ±0.2 %

Vibration, High Frequency 20 g, 10-2000 Hz ±0.2 %

Operational Life 2000 h, TK max  at nominal load ±1.0 % (TK = 130 °C)

High Temperature Exposure 2000 h / 170 °C ±1.0 % 

Bias Humidity +85 °C, 85 r.F., 1000 h ±0.5 %



X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Current Sense Resistors - SMD category:
 
Click to view products by  Isabellenhuette manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

CRL0603-FW-R700ELF  PFS35-200RF1  NPS 2-T126 5.000 OHM 1%  PFS35-0R01J1  PFS35-0R05J1  PFS35-5RF1  CD2015FC-0.10-1% 

PR2512FKF7W0R004L  RC1005F124CS  RL73K3AR56JTDF  RL7520WT-R001-F  RL7520WT-R009-G  RL7520WT-R020-F  LRC-

LR2512LF-01-R820J  WR06X104JGLJ  TL2BR01F  65709-330  SP1R12J  RL7520WT-R039-G  RL7520WT-R002-F  LRF2010-R003JW 

KRL1632E-C-R200-F-T5  KRL1632E-C-R200-F-T1  RLP73M1ER051FTDF  RLP73M2AR075FTDF  RLP73M1JR051FTDF 

SR731ERTTP5R10F  SR731ERTTP100J  SR731ERTTP6R80F  SR731ERTTP4R70F  SR731ERTTP2R20F  SR731ERTTP3R90F 

SR731ERTTP1R00F  SR731ERTTP10R0F  SR731ERTTP2R00F  SR731ERTTP8R20F  SR731ERTTP3R9J  SR731ERTTP8R2J 

SR731ERTTP2R0J  SR731ERTTP4R7J  SR731ERTTP9R1J  SR731ERTTP1R0J  SR731ERTTP2R2J  SR731ERTTP5R1J  SR731ERTTP6R8J 

SR731ERTTP9R10F  RCWE2512R180FKEA  FCSL64R007JER  LRF1206-R018FW  TLR2B10DR022FTDG  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/passive-components/resistors/current-sense-resistors/current-sense-resistors-smd
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/isabellenhuette
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/bourns/crl0603fwr700elf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/riedon/pfs35200rf1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/riedon/nps2t1265000ohm1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/riedon/pfs350r01j1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/riedon/pfs350r05j1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/riedon/pfs355rf1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/caddock/cd2015fc0101
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/yageo/pr2512fkf7w0r004l
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/samsung/rc1005f124cs
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/rl73k3ar56jtdf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/susumu/rl7520wtr001f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/susumu/rl7520wtr009g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/susumu/rl7520wtr020f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ttelectronics/lrclr2512lf01r820j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ttelectronics/lrclr2512lf01r820j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/walsin/wr06x104jglj
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/tl2br01f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ohmite/65709330
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/sp1r12j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/susumu/rl7520wtr039g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/susumu/rl7520wtr002f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ttelectronics/lrf2010r003jw
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/susumu/krl1632ecr200ft5
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/susumu/krl1632ecr200ft1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/rlp73m1er051ftdf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/rlp73m2ar075ftdf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/rlp73m1jr051ftdf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp5r10f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp100j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp6r80f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp4r70f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp2r20f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp3r90f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp1r00f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp10r0f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp2r00f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp8r20f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp3r9j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp8r2j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp2r0j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp4r7j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp9r1j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp1r0j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp2r2j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp5r1j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp6r8j
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/koaspeer/sr731erttp9r10f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/rcwe2512r180fkea
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ohmite/fcsl64r007jer
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ttelectronics/lrf1206r018fw
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/tlr2b10dr022ftdg

